FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00 03-30-1999

FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

POF 3.3-042

**INTS ONLY** 100997200

1 1 AHC 1000

To the F.	Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof. 330	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
David Garfield BLANCH	Name: LOCKWOOD AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.	
	Internal Address:	
MRD 8-11-98 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Edward Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Huntingdale State: Victoria Zip: 3166	
☐ Other	Country: Australia	
Execution Date: June 22, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> </ol>	execution date of the application is: June 22, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/135127 Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Arnold H. Krumholz	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	☐ Enclosed	
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	12-1095	
,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.</li> </ol>	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Arnold H. Krumholz	August 11, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
Mail do anno anta ta ha manandad mith	required cover sheet information to	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,	David Garriera DE	ANCH, Drive, Notting Hill, Victoria 3168, Australia
as assignor(s), has/have inv	ented improvements in	KEY CONTROLLED LATCH
for which an Application	1 for United States Letters Pa	atent has been executed by me on even date herewith.
Trademark Office.		r Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and
X for which an Internation	al Application was filed on _	eb. 11, 1997 PCT/AU97/00070 as, designating the United States.
AND WHER	REAS, LOCKWOOD AUS of Edward Stre	TRALIA PTY. LTD. et, Huntingdale, Victoria 3166, Australia
as assignee, is desirous of Letters Patent that may be g		e and interest in and to said invention and any
America and set over to said America and all other cour Patent, all original, division for or granted therefor in Commissioner of Patents at on said improvements or rinterest therein; and the unheirs and assigns do herely deliver all divisional, con improvements and all assignassignees or its representate whenever requested, to test applications or patents may and to do generally everyth obtain patent protection for applications to be borne and And I/we do	I assignees the entire rintries in and to said invental, continuation, substituted in the United States of the United States of the United States of the Sta	ereby acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, eight, title and interest for the United States of tention and the aforesaid application for Letters itute or reissue applications and patents applied of America and all other countries, and the by authorized and requested to issue all patents aid assignees herein, as assignees of the entire of themselves and his/their legal representatives, without further remuneration, to execute and other applications for Letters Patent on said assignees or its assigns, to communicate to said the undersigned respecting said improvements, or other legal proceedings in which any of said sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, signees, its successors, assigns and nominees to in all countries, the expenses incident to said our attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date.
and serial number of said ap	oplication when known.	
22nd June 1998		Daniel Garfield Blund
Date		<b>Name</b> David Garfield BLANCH
	Witness	10 1 1 2 3
22nd JUNE 1998		Hours by ha
Date		Name
	Witness	Executed for and on behalf of LOCKWOOD AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD., by
Date		Name: HANS ESSER
	***	Title: RESEARCH MUD
	Witness	INTERLECTUAL PROPERTY MANAGER
Date		Name

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/11/1998 REEL: 9842 FRAME: 0398

Witness